1/0400000/28/

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	\wedge



200064482762

12/03/05--01031--001 **400.00

Office Use Only

Assignment

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	20 0061897892
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	#80
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: 789/304/67/ We will need a separate assignment for each mark. Office Use Only	TALLAHASSEE, FLORRIEN SECRETARY OF SIMILED ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMEN

Greenberg Traurig

Vivian T. Diamond Tel. (305) 789-5422 Fax (305) 579-0717 To4-1281

December 6, 2005

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Assignment of Various Trademark Registrations

Client: The Related Group of Florida, a General Partnership

Our Ref.: 10840.890100

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find enclosed assignments for various Florida trademark registrations for our above-referenced client. Also enclosed is check no. 003212 in the amount of \$400.00 at \$50.00 per registration. Please kindly confirm receipt of this package.

GREENBERG, TRAURIG, P.A.

Sincerely,

Vivian T. Diamond

Intellectual Property Paralegal

Enclosures

cc: Manuel R. Valcarcel, Esq.

Express Mail No. EV694210877US

MIA-FS1\1753588v01



December 12, 2005

GREENBERG TRAURIG ATTN: VIVIAN T. DIAMOND 1221 BRICKELL AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33131

SUBJECT: OASIS, 50 BISCAYNE, APOGEE, RELATED AND THE PLAZA ON

BRICKELL

Ref. Number: T05000000444

We have received your document for OASIS, 50 BISCAYNE, APOGEE, RELATED AND THE PLAZA ON BRICKELL and your check(s) totaling \$250.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We will need a separate assignment for each mark.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6918.

Letter Number: 505A00071497

Nanette Causseaux Document Specialist Supervisor

Greenberg Traurig

Vivian T. Diamond Tel. (305) 789-5422 Fax (305) 579-0717

January 10, 2006

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

Ms. Nanette Causseaux Document Specialist Supervisor Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Florida Trademark Assignments

Client: The Related Group of Florida

Our Ref.: 10840.890100

Dear Ms. Causseaux:

Please find enclosed your letter, the original assignment and four (4) separate copies of the assignment for the other registrations. Please kindly note that there is no requirement that a separate assignment be executed for each individual trademark, (Chap. 504 – Assignments, Department of State, Division of Corporations, Trademark Examining Procedure).

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office directly.

Sincerely,

GREENBERG, TRAURIG, P.A.

Vivian T. Diamond

Intellectual Property Paralegal

Enclosure (5)

cc: Manuel R. Valcarcel, Esq.

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK REGISTRATION

1. The mark to be assigned is:	50 Biscayne	
Registration Number:	104-1281	
ASSIGNOR: Name: Related Florida, Ltd., a Florida	a LP	
If Assignor is a corporation, the state	e in which incorporated & FL registration Number: FL32336	= .
Address: 2828 Coral Way, Penthouse	e Suite 1	
City: Miami	_ State/Zip: Florida 33145	
ASSIGNEE: Name: The Related Group of Florida,	, a general partnership	
If Assignee is a corporation, the state	e in which incorporated & FL registration number: GP9900000984	
Address: 2828 Coral Way, Penthouse	e Suite 1	
,		
City: Miami	State/Zip Florida 33145	
4. All right, title and interest in and which the mark is used (or that parts)	to said mark, together with the good will of the business in art of the good will of the business connected with the use of	π
4. All right, title and interest in and which the mark is used (or that put the mark) is hereby assigned by	to said mark, together with the good will of the business in art of the good will of the business connected with the use of Related Florida, Ltd., a Florida LP	T C
4. All right, title and interest in and which the mark is used (or that parts)	to said mark, together with the good will of the business in art of the good will of the business connected with the use of Related Florida, Ltd., a Florida LP (the Assignor)	
4. All right, title and interest in and which the mark is used (or that pathe mark) is hereby assigned by The Related Group of Florida, a general	to said mark, together with the good will of the business in art of the good will of the business connected with the use of Related Florida, Ltd., a Florida LP	
4. All right, title and interest in and which the mark is used (or that pathe mark) is hereby assigned by The Related Group of Florida, a general (the Assignee) (Assignor's Signature) ANGEL	to said mark, together with the good will of the business in part of the good will of the business connected with the use of Related Florida, Ltd., a Florida LP (the Assignor) (Assignee's Signature) (Assignee's Signature) (Assignee's Signature) (Assignee's Signature) (Assignee's Signature)	
4. All right, title and interest in and which the mark is used (or that pathe mark) is hereby assigned by The Related Group of Florida, a general (the Assignee) (Assignor's Signature) ANGEL	to said mark, together with the good will of the business integrated of the good will of the business connected with the use of Related Florida, Ltd., a Florida LP (the Assignor) (Assignee's Signature) ANGEL HERNANDEZ PRESIDENT PARTITION OF Related Florida, Inc., the general partner of Related Florida, Ltd., a general partner of The Related Group of Florida	
4. All right, title and interest in and which the mark is used (or that pathe mark) is hereby assigned by The Related Group of Florida, a generative (the Assignce) (Assignor's Signature) ANGEL By Of Related Florida, Inc., the	to said mark, together with the good will of the business in part of the good will of the business connected with the use of Related Florida, Ltd., a Florida LP (the Assignor) (Assignee's Signature) ANGEL HERNANDEZ PRESIDENT By VICE-PRESIDENT To of Related Florida, Inc., the general	T CED
4. All right, title and interest in and which the mark is used (or that pathe mark) is hereby assigned by The Related Group of Florida, a general (the Assignee) (Assignor's Signature) ANGEL VICE of Related Florida, Inc., the general partner of Related Florida, Ltd. On this 17 day of NOT	to said mark, together with the good will of the business in art of the good will of the business connected with the use of Related Florida, Ltd., a Florida LP (the Assignor) (Assignee's Signature) ANGEL HERNANDEZ PRESIDENT By VICE-PRESIDENT To of Related Florida, Inc., the general partner of Related Florida, Ltd., a general partner of The Related Group of Florida 1, 2005, Angel Florida	OS 284413

Instructions: The assignment must be signed by both the assignee and the assignor. If a corporation, an officer of the corporation must sign. Both the assignee's and the assignor's signature must be acknowledged before a Notary Public. If you need assistance, call the Registration Section at (850) 245-6051.

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Märk		Registration No.	Registration Date
OASIS	Florida	T05000000444	April 4, 2005
50 BISCAYNE	Florida	T04000001281	October 5, 2004
APOGEE	Florida	T04000000970	July 30, 2004
RELATED	as Florida	T04000000610	May_13, 2004
THE PLAZA ON BRICKELL	Florida	T04000000775	June 21, 2004
The same of the sa		A second	net ingerente en
			Andreas and the second
			And the second s
			and the state of t
			The state of the s
			No. of the second secon
a far y chick the artists of the state of			
			STATE OF THE STATE
The state of the s		And the state of t	
<u> </u>			